Approx. 
Estimated Cost of 

Project 
Bid Security 

Cost of 
Tender 

Fee 

Period of 
Completio

n 
Track maintenance work 

of Apahatu & Jilling 
sidings of Jilling-

Langalota Iron Ore Mines 
of OMC Ltd in the district 

of Keonjhar, Odisha 

Rs 49,01,927/- 
(Rupees Forty-nine 

lakhs One 
Thousand Nine 

hundred and 
Twenty - seven 

only) 

Rs.98,040/- 
(Rupees 

Ninety-eight 
Thousand 
Forty only) 

Rs. 10,000/- 
+18% GST 

= Rs 
11,800/- 

09 
(Nine 

months) 

2. Bidders are advised to note the eligibility and minimum qualifying criteria specified in the 
Instruction to Bidders and Section 3 “Evaluation and Qualification Criteria” of bid document.